
PHASE

Project name
DEADP 

Ref. No.

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants

Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante

No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Mr. Vine Academy and Model Farm NPC 27 Neethling Street Kakamas 8870 054 050 1397 admin@vamf.co.za

1.2

2. Property / Land Owners: 054 495 0283 082 305 1555 stefanj@raisinsa.co.za

2.1 Mr. Stefan Jordaan ferdieb@raisinsa.co.za

Ms. Ferdi Botha 

Mr.

3.1

4. Municipality

4.1 Cllr MMM Matthys Kai! Garib Municipality (Mayor) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 / 083 573 2960   054 467 6401 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

4.2 Mr. Obakeng Isaacs !Kai Garib Local Municipality (Municipal  Mayor) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870
083 573 2960 054 461 6401 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

5.1 Cllr A Prestly Kai! Garib Municipality (Ward Councillor 1) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 /                054 431 6300 054 467 6401 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

Cllr M.C Basson ZF Mgcawu  District Municipality (Mayor) Private Bag X20 Van Riebeeck Street Springbok 8240 054 337 2820 027 712 8040 cathleenb@namakwa-dm.gov.za

5.3 Cllr Stanley Peterson ZF Mgcawu  District Municipality Private Bag X20 Van Riebeeck Street Springbok 8240

6. Ratepayers's association

6.1

7.State Organisations:

7.1 N/A N/A Eskom Voortrekker St, Kuruman Kuruman customerservices@eskom.co.za 

7.2 Mr Gail  Moleko

Northern Cape Department: Agriculture, Environmental Affairs, Rural Development and Land 

Reform 162 George Street, Kimberlite Building Kimberley 8000 053 838 9100
dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za

7.3 Ms Colene Runkel Owners of R27 Road reserve 1 Havenga Street, Oakdale, Bellville 7530 021 957 4600 Runkelc@nra.co.za

7.4 Mr Shaun  Cloete Deputy Director: CMA: Upington DWS Olyvenhouts Drift Settlement Upington 8874 083 633 3642 cloetes@dws.gov.za 

7.5 Mr Christo  Louw Control Environmental Officer IE: Lower Orange Proto-CMA - WUA  Vaal-Orange WMA Upington 8874 083 250 7958 louwc@dws.gov.za

7.6 Mr Mosala  Ntoi DWS Upington Olyvenhouts Drift Settlement, Upington Upington 8874 072 134 0770 ntoim@dws.gov.za

7.7 Mr Bok Benedict Head of Communications Kai Garib Local Municipality, 11 Avenue , Kakamas 054 461 6700 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

7.8 Mr Riaan van Wyk Senior Manager Technical and Community Services 027 341 8500 vanwykjr@hantam.gov.za

7.9 Mr Bradley  Slingers Deputy Informations Officer 9-11 Stokroos Street, Sqaurehill Park, Kimberley 8000 053 839 2220 Bslingers@ncpg.gov.za

7.10 Ms Crystal  Robertson Communication Officer 9-11 Stokroos Street, Sqaurehill Park, Kimberley 8000 053 839 2183 Crobertson@ncpg.gov.za

7.11 Augrabies Organisation R359 Orange Falls Way Augrabies, Upington 8874 054 452 9200 augrabiesres@sanparks.org

7.12 Mr Elton  le Roux Estate Manager at SANBI 0544529200 eltonl@sanparks.org

7.13 Ms Leane  Smit South African National Parks 0728243852

leanesmit@sanparks.org;

 reservations@sanparks.org

7.14 Mr Hannes  De Wet Manager, Water Affairs Bebington Steert Nr 2, Monument Heights, Kimberley 8000 053 832 9595 hannes@telpoort.co.za

7.15 Mr G.J.J.  van Niekerk (Act. CEO) Kakamas (GWS) (N) Oosthuizen street Plot 418 Kakamas 8870 Kakamas 8870

054 431 0725/6

054 431 0348
ceokwgv@isat.co.za

7.16 Mr Andre  Bruwer (Chairperson) Kakamas (GWS) (N) fivestar@tiscali.co.za

7.17 ORASECOM (Orange-Senqu River Basin)

Block A, 66 Corporate Park

Cnr Von Willich & Lenchen Streets

Centurion, Gauteng, South Africa Gauteng 27 (0)12 663 6826 0123367565 info@orasecom.org

7.18 Transnet +27 11 308 3000 enquiries@transnet.net; Tequeries@transnet.net

7.19 Mr Cloete Deputy Director: CMA: Upington DWS Olyvenhouts Drift Settlement Upington 083 633 3642 cloetes@dws.gov.za 

7.20 Eskom Voortrekker St Kuruman 0537120004 053 7122 151 customerservices@eskom.co.za 

7.21 Mr R Mazwi Dept of Water & Sanitation- Northern Cape Private Bag X6101 Kimberley 8300 053 838 9100 053 831 3635 mazwir@dws.gov.za

7.22 Ms Mangalane Du Toit Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Private Bag X5018 Kimberley 8300 053 838 9100 053 831 3635 Mangalane.Du Toit@drdlr.gov.za

7.23 Mr John Geeringh Eskom Eskom Transmission, Megawatt Park P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2001 011 516 7233 086 661 4064 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za

7.24 Ms Nicole Abrahams SANRAL Private Bag X19 Bellville 7530 021 657 4607 021 910 1966 AbrahamsN@nra.co.za

7.25 Dr Johnny Mac Kay Department of Transport and Public Works 9 -11 Stokroos Street Squarehill Park Kimberley 053 839 2100 053 839 2291 jmackay123456@gmail.com

7.26 Major N Sobekwa General Director: SA Department of Defence

Defence Headquaters, Armscor Building, Cnr Delmas Avenue 

& Nossob Street, Eurasmuskloof, Pretoria 012 516 0512 012 347 7445

7.27 Ms Susan Bouilon SAHRA 111 Harrington Street, District Six Cape Town 8001 021 462 4502 021 462 4509 info@sahra.org.za

7.28 Mr Ramugondo Vhonani Dept of Water & Sanitation- Northern Cape 28 Central Road, Beaconfield Beaconfield,  Kimberley 8300 053 836 7699 053 832 4328 ramugondoV@dws.gov.za

7.29 Mr Bentley Vass Co-operative Governance, Human Settlements and Traditional Affairs Private Bag X5005 Kimberley 8300 053 830 9422 053 842 3258 Mmanyeneng@ncpg.gov.za

7.30 Ms E Botes Social Development Private Bag X5042 Kimberley 8300 053 874 9100 053 831 4308 EBotes@ncpg.gov.za

7.31 Mr Kevin Nogwili Dept of Transport, Roads & Public Works PO Box 3132 Kimberley 8300 053 839 2100 053 871 1062 KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za

7.32 Mr/ Ms Thobela Dikeni Northern Cape Economic Development, Trade and Investment Promotion Agency (NCEDA) 69 Memorial Road Kimberley 8300 087 086 0350 053 833 1390 DThobela@ncpg.gov.za

7.33 Mr/ Ms H Samson NC - Economic Development and Tourism Private Bag x6108 Kimberley 8300 053 839 4000 053 833 1390 samsonh@ncpg.gov.za

7.34 Ms Anneliza Collett Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Private bag x120 Kimberley 8300 012 3197508 053 832 6805 AnnelizaC@nda.agric.za

7.35 Ms J Mans Chief Forester:NFA Regulations Dept of Forestry and Enviroment 26 Olien Street, Louisvaleroad Upingtonton 8300 082 808 2737 060 973 1660 Jmans@dffe.gov.za

7.36 Ms Lizell Wolfe Department of Transport, Safety and Liaison Private Bag X1368, Southey Chambers, Southey Street, Kimberley 8300 053 839 1700 053 839 1773

7.37 Ms Constant Hoogstad Endangered Wildlife Trust eia@ewt.org.za; constanth@ewt.org.za

7.38 Mr Vuyo Mahlati African Farmers Association of South Africa 85 Klipfontein Rd, Rondebosch Cape Town 7441 076 503 0441 info@afasa.org.za

7.39 Ms Nicole Jansen Agri NC 2 Bebington St, Monument Heights Kimberley 8301 053 832 9595 henning@agrink.co.za

7.40 Ms Samantha Ralston-Paton BirdLife South Africa Private Bag X16 Pinegowrie 2123 011 789 1122 energy@birdlife.org.za

7.41 DR Thuli Khumalo Council for Geoscience P.O.Box 775 Upington 775 054 332 1403 info@geoscience.org.za

7.42 Ms Thoko Buthelezi Dept: Forestry, Fisheries & Environment Private Bag X5018 Kimberley 8300 053 838 9100 thokob@daff.gov.za;ThokoB@nda.agric.za

7.43 Ms Seoka Lekota Dept: Forestry, Fisheries & Environment Private Bag X447, Pretoria 001 012 399 9000 086 625 1042 BCAdmin@environment.gov.za;pmakitla@dffe.gov.za

7.44 Mr David Mahlobo Dept: Water & Sanitation - Northern Cape Private Bag X6101 Kimberley 053 830 8800 053 836 7692 shibambus@dws.gov.za

7.45 Ms Andrea van Gensen Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd vgenseal@eskom.co.za

7.46 Mr Bryan Fisher NC Dept: Agri, Env Affairs, Rural Dev & Land Reform Private Bag X5018 Kimberley 8300 053 838 9100 BFisher@ncpg.gov.za;daerl.ncpg.gov.za

7.47 Ms Garnett Keyser NC Dept: Roads & Public Works P.O.Box 3132 Kimberley 8300 053 839 277

7.48 Mr Timothy Ratha NC Heritage Resource Ngwao-Boswa Ya Kapa Bokone

1 Monridge Office Park, c/o Kekewich Drive & Memorial 

Road, Kimberley 8300 079 036 9695 rtimothy@nbkb.org.za

3. Occupiers

1. Applicant

Kakamas Agri 
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7.49 Mr Menelisi Sithole NC Dept: Roads & Public Works menelisi.sithole@vodamail.co.za

7.50 Babalwa Mbobo NC Economic Development, Trade and Investment Promotion Agency (NCEDA) DSC Office Block, Floor 1, 69 Memorial Road, Kimberley 8301 087 086 0350 mbobobc@gmail.com

7.51 Ms Natasha Higgitt SAHRA nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

7.52 Mr Selaelo Matlhane South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO)  P.O Box 69, Carnarvon, 8925 Carnavon 8925 smatlhane@sarao.ac.za;smatlhane@ska.ac.za; enquiries@ska.ac.za

7.53 Ms Nicole Abrahams SANRAL Directions - Click here to view more Bellvile , Westerncape 021 957 4602 062 215 8945

'Colene Runkel (WR' <Runkelc@nra.co.za>; 

'AbrahamsN@nra.co.za'; 'PekulaS@nra.co.za'

7.54 Ms Nkosikhona Mbeje Department of Water and Sanitation P.O.Box X6101 Kimberley 8300 053 830 8800 mbejen@dws.gov.za

8. Neighbours:

8.1 Mr Japie Du Toit Farm Klaasjobsvley japie.dutoit@lifehealthcare.co.za

8.2

8.3

 9. Other

9.1 Mr Steyn Oranjerivier Landbou Unie bestuurder@orlu.org.za

9.2 Mr Louis Theron Oranjerivier Landbou Unie admin@orlu.org.za

9.3 Ms Melanie Jardine South African Weather Services

9.4 Mr 

9.6 Mr 

9.7 Mr Jordaan Boerdery Perseel 352 Truterweg Kakamas

9.8 Mr 

9.9 Mr 

9.10 Mr DDD Farms 

9.11 Mr Orange River Wine Cellars Kakamas
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